
SEMSTAR GLOBAL SCHOOL  
SPECIAL ASSEMBLY THEMES (2023-24)  

Month Day Date Event 
Original 

Dates 

A
p

ri
l 

Wednesday 05.04.2023 MahavirJayanti 04.04.2023 

Thursday 06.04.2023 W.H.O. Day 07.04.2023 

Thursday 13.04.2023 B.R. Ambedkar Remembrance Day  14.04.2023 

Friday 21.04.2023 Earth Day 22.04.2023 

   
 

         

M
a

y
 

Thursday 04.05.2023 
Buddha Purnima/ RabindraNath 

Tagore’s Birthday 

05.05.2023 

Friday 12.05.2023 Mother’s Day 14.05.2023 

         

June 
Wednesday 21.06.2023 International Yoga Day 21.06.2023 

Monday 26.06.2023 Environment Day 05.06.2023 

         

J
u

ly
 Tuesday 11.07.2023 World Population Day 11.07.2023 

Wednesday 26.07.2023 Kargil Vijay Diwas 26.07.2023 

Friday 28.07.2023 World Nature Conservation Day 28.07.2023 

         

A
u

g
u

st
 

Saturday 12.08.2023 International Youth Day 12.08.2023 

Saturday 19.08.2023 World Humanitarian Day 19.08.2023 

Tuesday 29.08.2023 National Sports Day 29.08.2023 

Wednesday 30.08.2023 RakshaBandhan 31.08.2023 

   
 

         

S
e

p
te

m
b

e
r 

Tuesday 05.09.2023 Teacher’s Day  05.09.2023 

Wednesday 06.09.2023 Janmashtami 07.09.2023 

Friday 08.09.2023 World Literacy Day  08.09.2023 

Thursday  14.09.2023 Hindi Diwas 14.09.2023 

Thursday 21.09.2023 World Peace Day  21.09.2023 

   
 

        
 

O
c

to
b

e
r 

Monday 02.10.2023 
International Day of Non- Violence 

/ Gandhi Jayanti 

02.10.2023 

Wednesday 11.10.2023 International Day of Girl Child  11.10.2023 

Saturday 14.10.2023 
World Students Day (A.P.J. Abdul 

Kalam Birthday)  

15.10.2023 

Friday 20.10.2023 U N Day/ Dussehra 24.10.2023 

   
 

         



 

N
o

v
e

m
b

e
r 

Friday 10.11.2023 Deepawali 12.11.2023 

Saturday 25.11.2023 
Guru TegBahadur Day /Guru Nanak 

Birthday 

24.11.2023/ 

27.11.2023 

Tuesday 28.11.2023 National Law Day 26.11.2023 

   
 

   
 

         

D
e

c
e

m
b

e
r  Saturday 09.12.2023 World Human Rights Day 10.12.2023 

Friday 22.11.2023 KisanDiwas& Christmas  

23.12.2023 

& 

25.12.2023 

   
 

         

J
a

n
u

a
ry

 Friday 12.01.2024 National Youth Day 12.01.2024 

Tuesday 16.01.2024 National Army Day 15.01.2024 

Tuesday 30.01.2024 National Martyr’s Day  30.01.2024 

   
 

   
 

         

F
e

b
ru

a
ry

  

 Monday 05.02.2024 World Cancer Day 04.02.2023 

Wednesday 28.02.2024 National Science Day 28.02.2024 

   
 

         

M
a

rc
h

 Friday  08.03.2024 International Women’s Day 08.03.2024 

Friday 22.03.2024 World Water Day  22.03.2024 

   
 

   
 

         



SEMSTAR GLOBAL SCHOOL 
ACTIVITIES/ ASSESSMENT [2023-24] 

MONTH DAY DATE EVENT 

A
P
R

IL
 

Saturday 01.04.2023 
School Reopens for New Session (2023-24) 

For Classes VI to XII 

   
Monday 03.04.2023 

School Reopens for New Session (2023-24) 

For Classes (Pre-Nursery  to V) 

   First Week of April Drawing Competition for Classes I to V 

   Second Week of April Collage Competition  for Classes VI to VIII 

Third Week of April Speech Competition for Classes IX to XII 

 

   

May 

01.05.2023 (Monday) 

 
Founder’s Day & Investiture Ceremony 

First Week of May 2023 
Card Making for Classes I to V 

Poster Making for Classes VI to VIII 

13.05.2023 (Saturday) 
Parent Teacher Meeting 

For Classes Pre-Nursery to VIII 

  
 Sunday 14.05.2023 Mother’s Day 

   Monday - 

Saturday 

15.05.2023 – 

27.05.2023 
Summer Camp (I to VIII) 

Monday –

Tuesday 

15.05.2023 – 

30.05.2023 
Extra Classes (IX to XII) 

31.05.2023 (Wednesday) 
Parent Teacher Meeting 

For Classes IX to XII 

    

J
U

N
E
 

Monday 26.06.2023 
School Reopens after Summer Vacation 

(For Classes Pre- Nursery to XII) 

    

J
U

LY
 

08.07.2023 (Saturday) Prize Distribution for session 2022-23 

Second Week of July 
Assessment – I (For Classes I to V) 

Unit Test – I (For Classes VI to XII) 

22.07.2023 (Saturday) 
Inter House English Debate Competition 

(For Classes IX to XII) 

29.07.2023 (Saturday) 
Parent Teacher Meeting 

(Classes Pre-Nursery to XII) 

   

 

 



A
U

G
U

S
T 

Saturday 05.08.2023 
English Elocution Competition 

(Classes I to V) 

Saturday 12.08.2023 
English Elocution Competition 

(Classes VI to VIII) 

Tuesday 15.08.2023 

Independence Day Celebration 

Inter House Patriotic Singing Competition 

(Group) 

Inter House Patriotic Dance Competition 

(Group) 

 

Saturday 19.08.2023 
Craft Competition 

(For Classes VI to VIII) 

Saturday 26.08.2023 
Rakhi Making 

(For Classes I to V) 

 

   

S
E
P

TE
M

B
E
R
 

Saturday 09.09.2023 
Hindi Elocution Competition 

(For Classes I to V) 

Saturday 16.09.2023 
Hindi Elocution Competition 

(For Classes VI to VIII) 

Saturday 23.09.2023 
Inter House Hindi Debate Competition 

(For Classes IX to XII) 

Monday – 

Friday 

25.09.2023 – 

06.10.2023 

Assessment – II 

(For Classes I to V) 

Half Yearly Examination 

(For Classes VI to XII) 

 

 

   

O
C

TO
B

E
R
 

Monday 02.10.2023 Special Assembly (Gandhi Jayanti) 

Friday 13.10.2023 
Inter House Quiz Competition 

(For Classes VI to VIII) 

Saturday 14.10.2023 
Inter House Quiz Competition 

(For Classes IX to X) 

Monday 16.10.2023 Inter House Quiz Competition (XI – XII) 

Saturday 21.10.2023 
Report Card Distribution & P.T.M. 

(For Classes I to XII) 

Saturday 21.10.2023 

Craft and Decoration Exhibition 

Model Making (Classes VI to VIII) 

Arthneeti (Commerce Exhibition) 

 

   

N
O

V
E
M

B
E
R
 

Saturday 04.11.2023 BalMela- 2023 

Friday 10.11.2023 

Inter House Rangoli Competition 

Inter House Flower Decoration 

(For Classes VI to XII) 

Card Making &Diya Decoration (For 

Classes I to V) 

Wednesday 22.11.2023 
“Virasat” (History Exhibition for 11 & 12 

Humanities) 

Saturday 25.11.2023 Annual Function – 2023 

    

    



D
E
C

E
M

B
E
R

 
Saturday 02.12.2023 

Science Exhibition - 2023 

Monday – 

Friday 

11.12.2023 – 

22.12.2023 

Assessment – III 

(For Classes I to V) 

Unit Test – II 

(For Classes VI to IX &XI) 

Pre-Board Exam 

(For Classes X to XII) 

Saturday 23.12.2023 Christmas Celebration 

    

J
A

N
U

A
R

Y
 

Tuesday 02.01.2024 

School Reopens After Winter Break 

(For Pre- Nursery to XII) 

Saturday 20.01.2024 

Parent Teacher Meeting 

(Pre-Nursery to XII) 

Friday 26.01.2024 Republic Day Celebration 

    

F
E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 

Last Week 

of February 

 

Assessment – IV 

(For Classes I to V) 

Final Examination 

(For Classes VI to IX &XI) 

Board Examination 

(For Classes X &XII) 

**Dates as per CBSE 

 

 

 

    

M
A

R
C

H
 Saturday 23.03.2024 

Report Card Distribution & P.T.M. 

(For Classes Pre-Nursery to V) 

 

Sunday 24.03.2024 

Report Card Distribution & P.T.M. 

(For Classes VI to IX & XI) 

 
 



SEMSTAR GLOBAL SCHOOL 
LIST OF HOLIDAYS [2023-24] 

Month Day Date Occasion 

April 

Tuesday 04.04.2023 Mahaveer Jayanti 

Friday 07.04.2023 Good Friday 

Friday 14.04.2023 B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 

Saturday 22.04.2023 *Id-Ul-Fitr 

  
   

May Friday 05.05.2023 Buddha Purnima 

    

June 

Thursday – 

Saturday 

01.06.2023 

to 

24.06.2023 

Summer Vacation 

Wednesday 29-06-2023 Eid – ul - Zuha 

  
   

July Saturday 29.07.2023 *Muharram 

    

August 

Thursday 31.08.2023 Raksha Bandhan 

   

   
  

   

September 
Thursday 07.09.2023 Janmashtami 

Thursday 28.09.2023 *Id-e-Milad 

  
   

October 

Monday – 

Tuesday 

23.10.2023 

– 

25.10.2023 

Dussehra 

   
  

   

November 

Saturday – 

Wednesday 

11.11.2023 

– 

15.11.2023 

Deepawali 

 

   

Sunday 19.11.2023 Chatt Puja 

Friday 24.11.2023 
Guru 

TegBahadurShaheedDiwas 

Monday 27.11.2023 Guru Nanak Jayanti 

   
  

   



December 

Monday – 

Monday  

25.12.2023 

– 

01.01.2024 

Winter Break 

   
  

   
January Monday 15.01.2024 Makar Sankranti 

  
   

February  

Saturday 10.02.2024 MauniAmawashya 

Wednesday 14.02.2024 Basant Panchami 

Saturday 24.02.2024 MaghiPurnima 

   

   
  

   

March 

Friday 08.03.2024 MahaShivratri 

Monday 25.03.2024 Holi 

   
  

   
 



 SEMSTAR GLOBAL SCHOOL  
Sports Activity (2023-24)  

Month Class Activity  

A
p

ri
l 

III to V Short Race Class & 

Section 

Wise  

VI to VIII KHO – KHO & Slow Cycle Race 
Inter House 

Competition   
IX to XII KHO – KHO & Slow Cycle Race 

         

M
a

y
 III to V YOGA 

Class & 

Section Wise 

VI to VIII Chess & Carom  Inter House 

Competition IX to XII Chess & Carom 

         

June Summer Break  

         

J
u

ly
 III to V Inter House games Class wise 

VI to VIII Kabbadi& Volley Ball Inter House 

Competition IX to XII Kabbadi& Volley Ball 

         

A
u

g
u

st
 III to V Basket Ball Dribling 

  Class & 

Section Wise 

VI to VIII 
Basket Ball 

Inter House 

Competition 
IX to XII 

Basket Ball &  Tug of War 

         

S
e

p
te

m
b

e
r 

III to V Hand Ball  
Class & 

Section Wise 

VI to VIII Hand Ball 
Inter House 

Competition IX to XII Shot Put & Discuss Throw, Javelin Throw 

         

O
c

to
b

e

r 

III to V Inter House games Classwise 

VI to VIII Cricket  Inter House 

Competition IX to XII Cricket  

         

N
o

v
e

m
b

e
r 

  
 

III to V Inter House games Class wise 

VI to VIII Football and Badminton  Inter House 

Competition IX to XII Football and Badminton 

  
 


